# CH \$1240.00 42389

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSP Group, L.P.		01/05/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FullBeauty Brands, L.P.	
Street Address:	2300 Southeastern Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4238990	KINGSIZE THE BIG AND TALL EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4102521	KINGSIZE
Registration Number:	977344	KING SIZE
Registration Number:	2706494	KING SIZE
Registration Number:	931531	KING SIZE
Registration Number:	3718563	KINGSIZEDIRECT.COM
Registration Number:	2840209	KNOCKAROUNDS
Registration Number:	3218621	LIBERTY BLUES
Registration Number:	3905410	LOVE WHAT YOU WEAR
Registration Number:	2666174	MORE FOR LESS IN BIG AND TALL SIZES!
Registration Number:	3259164	NO HASSLE
Registration Number:	3350100	ONE STOP PLUS
Registration Number:	3402827	ONESTOPPLUS.COM REWARDS
Registration Number:	4102523	ONESTOPPLUS.COM
Registration Number:	2428869	ONLY NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	3919602	OSP MAG
Registration Number:	3919876	OSP TV
Registration Number:	3565058	OSP
Registration Number:	4110889	ROAMAN'S
		TRADEMARK

900319218 REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0212

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4178175	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	3242534	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	2654196	ROAMAN'S
Registration Number:	3592596	SECRET SOLUTIONS BY COMFORT CHOICE
Registration Number:	3730841	SECRET SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2807459	SOFT FOCUS
Registration Number:	3178286	STEP UP COMFORT
Registration Number:	3796768	SUPPORT WITHOUT CONSTRAINTS
Registration Number:	3213878	SWIM 365
Registration Number:	2793123	THE BEST DRESSED
Registration Number:	2698161	VIA ACCENTI
Registration Number:	3761647	V-MAIL EXCLUSIVE
Registration Number:	3525187	WEATHERWISE
Registration Number:	3512032	WE'VE GOT IT!
Registration Number:	3576901	WOMAN WITHIN 365
Registration Number:	1617731	WOMAN WITHIN
Registration Number:	3220573	WOMAN WITHIN
Registration Number:	3675933	WOMAN WITHIN
Registration Number:	3772906	PETAL BOOST
Registration Number:	2921453	DENIM 24/7
Registration Number:	4479069	CERECO
Registration Number:	4469308	THE BRA CLUB
Registration Number:	4488667	FIT FOR YOU
Serial Number:	85780467	COMFORT DOLLARS
Serial Number:	85882597	FULLBEAUTY
Serial Number:	85941102	YOUR SIMPLE SOLUTION FOR EVERYDAY SUPPOR
Serial Number:	86017887	THE PLACE FOR PLUS
Serial Number:	86075285	IN SITE THE WOMAN WITHIN BLOG
Serial Number:	86179158	EASY ACTIVE
Serial Number:	86017818	COMFORT TOUCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128225178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125305178

Email: lkass@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street c/o Lawrence Kass

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0213

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.42900		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Kass		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Lawrence Kass		
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015		
T. I.A. I			

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2015.01.12 LP - DE (Name Change)#page1.tif source=2015.01.12 LP - DE (Name Change)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0214



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OSP GROUP, L.P.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OSP GROUP, L.P." TO "FULLBEAUTY BRANDS,

L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2015, AT 9:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

2349027 8100

150035589

AUTHENT CATION: 2031109

DATE: 01-12-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0215

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:52 AM 01/12/2015 FILED 09:17 AM 01/12/2015 SRV 150035589 - 2349027 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is OSP Grov	up, L.P.
SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Pa	artnership shall be amended as
follows:	
1. Name. The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is Full	Beauty Brands, L.P.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed th	is Amendment to the Certificate
of Limited Partnership on this 5th day of January Jessica Lond	, A.D. <u>2015</u> .
Jessica Lond	don, Inc., General Partne
v	0 NX
Ву	y:
	General Partner(s)
	Catherine Doucet, Sec./Treasurer
Nam	ne:
	Print or Type

DE077 - 09:05:2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 03/20/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005482 FRAME: 0216